



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



No:AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/BORE WELL/20-21/ 176

Date: 02-11-2020

To

M/s.Tamilan Builders,

No.38, Raja Ganapathy Nagar II Street, Khajamalai, Trichy - 620 023.

Mobile : 98420 22239

Email : er.rajaramraju@gmail.com

Name of work: Provision of New Bore wells in AAI Colony and Non-Operational area at Trichy Airport - reg.

Ref: Your e-Bid Ref No.AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/BORE WELL, Tender ID: 2020_AAI_57637_1 opened on 08-10-2020.

Dear Sir,

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the Item Rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.19,89,718/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighteen only) Plus applicable GST.**
2. The Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Trichy Airport shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil) on (or) before 12-11-2020 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The Earnest Money amount of Rs.49,500/- (Rupees Forty Nine Thousand and Five Hundred only) received along with your tender in the form of Demand Draft will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per Clause 1 A of Clauses of Contract on Page No.36 of contract document. Please deposit Rs.1,49,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand and Five Hundred Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per Clause 1 A of Clauses of Contract on Page No.36 of contract document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no.69 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. You are requested to comply with all provisions of the Employees Provident Fund and miscellaneous provisions Act 1952 and Employees State Insurance Act 1948, amended from time to time and rule framed there under wherever applicable.
6. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Civil) immediately for the commencement of work.
7. The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.
8. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) months only** and **same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.**
9. Any further correspondence in connection with contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.
10. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

R. Prabakaran

(R. Prabakaran),
AGM (Engg-Civil),
For and On Behalf of Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.

Encl: Schedule of Quantities.

सहायक जनरल मैनेजर (इन्जी-सिविल) / Asst. General Manager (E-C)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India
त्रिचय अड्डा / Trichy Airport
त्रिचय / Trichy - 620 007

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Trichy International Airport, Trichy - 620 007.

Name of Work: Provision of New Bore wells in AAI Colony and Non-Operational area at Trichy Airport.

Contract No: Tender Ref No: AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/BORE WELL, Tender ID: 2020_AAI_57637_1

Contract No: Tender Ref No: AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/BORE WELL, Tender ID: 2020_AAI_57637_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	TAMILAN BUILDERS,TRICHY-23					
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Boring/drilling bore well of 150 mm dia for casing/ strainer pipe, by suitable method prescribed in IS: 2800 (part I), including collecting samples from different strata, preparing and submitting strata chart/ bore log, including hire & running charges of all equipments, tools, plants & machineries required for the job, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 150 mm Dia					
1.1	a) Upto 60 m depth	240.00	metre	227.00	54480.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Only
1.2	b) More than 60m - 90 m depth	120.00	metre	227.00	27240.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
1.3	c) More than 90m - 120 m depth	120.00	metre	250.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
1.4	d) More than 120m - 150 m depth	120.00	metre	260.00	31200.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.5	e) More than 150m - 180 m depth	120.00	metre	290.00	34800.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
1.6	f) More than 180m - 210 m depth	120.00	metre	360.00	43200.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred Only
1.7	g) More than 210m - 240 m depth	120.00	metre	390.00	46800.00	INR Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
1.8	h) More than 240m - 270 m depth	120.00	metre	410.00	49200.00	INR Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
2	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well, PVC casing pipe (of 6 KG) including required hire and labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer -in-charge. a) 175 mm Dia (OD) Pipe	480.00	metre	1050.00	504000.00	INR Five Lakh Four Thousand Only
3	Development of tube well in accordance with IS : 2800 (part I) and IS: 11189, to establish maximum rate of usable water yield without sand content (beyond permissible limit), with required capacity air compressor, running the compressor for required time till well is fully developed, measuring yield of well by "V" notch method or any other approved method, measuring static level & draw down etc. by step draw down method, collecting water samples & getting tested in approved laboratory, i/c disinfection of tubewell, all complete, including hire & labour charges of air compressor, tools & accessories etc., all as per requirement and direction of Engineer-in-charge	96.00	Hours	240.00	23040.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand &Forty Only
4	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. 65 mm Dia	1414.00	metre	720.00	1018080.00	INR Ten Lakh Eighteen Thousand &Eighty Only
5	Providing and fixing suitable size threaded mild steel cap or spot welded plate to the top of bore well housing/ casing pipe, removable as per requirement, all complete for borewell of a)150 mm Dia	4.00	Each	500.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : a) 65 mm Diameter pipe	1414.00	Metre	70.00	98980.00	INR Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
7	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work)	10.00	Each	900.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
8	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : a) 65 mm nominal bore	2.00	Each	1400.00	2800.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
9	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with two coats of anti-corrosive bitumastic paint of approved quality : a) 65 mm diameter pipe	1414.00	metre	7.00	9898.00	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
10	Ground Water investigation by Geophysical equipments for assessment of availability, approximate quality and depth of water bearing zone in the ground by electrical resistivity method, complete and submitting the report as per standard practice and instruction of EIC Note: 1) The work shall be carried out by specified agency through qualified personnel. 2) The investigation to be carried out for depth of 300mtr. 3) The investigation carried out should mention all stratum details and availability of potable water	2.00	Each	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
Total in Figures					1989718.00	INR Nineteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Nineteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen Only				